
8 Way-0° Power Splitter/Combiner ZFSCDC-ED13099B/1
Typical Performance Curves

Total Loss  

9.0

9.5

10.0

10.5

11.0

11.5

12.0

12.5

13.0

0 66 132 198 264 330 396 462 528 594 660

 Frequency (MHz)

T
ot

al
 L

os
s 

(d
B

)

Total Loss S-1 Total Loss S-2
Total Loss S-3 Total Loss S-4
Total Loss S-6 Total Loss S-8

Amplitude Unbalance

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0 66 132 198 264 330 396 462 528 594 660

 Frequency (MHz)

A
m

pl
itu

de
 U

nb
al

an
ce

 (
dB

)

Isolation  

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0 66 132 198 264 330 396 462 528 594 660

 Frequency (MHz)

Is
ol

at
io

n 
(d

B
)

Isolation 1-2
Isolation 2-4
Isolation 5-7
Isolation 6-8

Phase Unbalance

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

0 66 132 198 264 330 396 462 528 594 660

 Frequency (MHz)

P
ha

se
 U

nb
al

an
ce

 (
de

g.
)

 VSWR

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

3.0

0 66 132 198 264 330 396 462 528 594 660

 Frequency (MHz)

V
S

W
R

 (
:1

)

VSWR S

VSWR 1

VSWR 8

REV. X2
ZFSCDC-ED13099B/1

9/17/2010
Page 1 of 1


